time.” This expression, also mentioned in 
other prophecies, equates with the final 3½ 
years (or 1,260 days) before Christ returns.

Verse 11 gives even more details: “And 
from the time that the daily sacrifice is taken 
away, and the abomination of desolation 
is set up, there shall be one thousand two 
hundred and ninety [1,290] days.”

In order for sacrifices to be taken away 
just before the final 3½ years, they will first 
need to be started again. At this time, a 
number of Jews are advocating and preparing 
for a restoration of the sacrificial system 
in Jerusalem. Thus far, those efforts have